2025 Maryland Standardbred Fund (Maryland Foaled) - Two Year Old (Foals of 2023) Race Information

Two Year Old Colt/Gelding Pace

Two Year OId Filly Pace

Two Year Old Colt/Gelding Trot

Two Year OId Filly Trot

Date

Track

Declare On

Box Closes

Declaration Fee

Qualifying Time

Time Must Be Shown
On Or Between

Est. Total Purse
may be divided

Eligibles
Projected Starters

Projected Divisions

Monday
July 28

Ocean Downs

Thursday
July 24

Condition Sheet

$250

2:08

45 day Rule
In Effect

$55,000

33
8

1

Wednesday
July 30

Ocean Downs

Sunday
July 27

Condition Sheet

$250

2:08

45 day Rule
In Effect

$60,000

43
14

2

Monday
July 28

Ocean Downs

Thursday
July 24

Condition Sheet

$250

2:10

45 day Rule
In Effect

$49,000

16
10

2

Wednesday
July 30

Ocean Downs

Sunday
July 27

Condition Sheet

$250

2:10

45 day Rule
In Effect

$50,000

20
8

1

Please note: According to the MSF regulations, a horse may not start in these events unless it has had at least one satisfactory charted performance line. A satisfactory charted performance line is one
performed behind a starting gate in a qualifying or purse event and showing the minimum performance time without a break within 45 days of the event in which he starts. A horse on the vet list will not be
allowed to start.Time trials, official workouts and uncharted fair lines do not qualify for the above standards and cannot be used to meet the qualifications. No time allowances are given for half-mile tracks,

“off” tracks or any other reason.

Absolutely no entries will be accepted after the box closes. Please make your entries early! Declaration fees must be paid to the Race Secretary’s office and checks made payable to “Ocean
Downs”. We ask that you pay your declaration fees promptly and as far in advance as possible. We suggest that owners give their trainers a copy of this page and the list of eligibles they received. This will

ensure that all horses meet the eligibility and declaration deadlines. For more information, please contact:
Maryland Standardbred Race Fund
P.O. Box 1530, Ocean Pines, MD 21811
(410) 775-0152, visit our website at www.msrfonline.com




